

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
12507/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2010
in CRLA No. 6080/2009 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

VISHAL PARMANAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arpan Wadhawan,Adv.
Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We do not see any reason to interfere with the impugned
order of the High Court so far as the petitioner No.1 and 2 are
concerned. Accordingly, the special leave petition qua petitioner
No.1 and 2 is dismissed.

In so far as the petitioner No.3 is concerned, we are
inclined to examine the correctness of the impugned order.

Issue

notice only with reference to the petitioner No.3.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2014.08.05
15:54:43 IST
Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER