

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5721/2014

SUBHASH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit as per the undertaking has not been filed on behalf of the sole respondent. Service is otherwise incomplete. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent.

List again on 14.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar